

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.284 OF 2023

Shri. Govind Vinayak Sonar (since deceased) ...Applicants  
thru' Smt. Radha Wd/O Govind Sonar & Ors.

*Versus*

Shri. C.M. Shrivastava (since deceased) thru' ...Respondents  
Shri. Ashok Kamaprasad Shrivastava & Anr.

BHALCHANDRA  
GOPAL  
DUSANE

Digitally signed by  
BHALCHANDRA  
GOPAL DUSANE  
Date: 2025.01.30  
10:39:09 +0530

Mr. D.D. Singh, Advocate i/by D.K. Shukla for Applicant.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.  
DATED : 28<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2025

P.C.:

1. Although appearance has been filed on behalf of the Respondents, none appears for the Respondents.

2. Stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> February 2025. In the meantime, decree of eviction shall not be executed.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)