



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 284 OF 2023

Seema Baban Hishobhe .. Applicant

**versus**

C.M Shrivastava (Since deceased through  
legal heirs) and Anr. .. Respondents

-----  
Adv. D.K. Shukla i/b Adv. D.D. Singh, for the Applicant.

Adv. Pradeep J. Thorat a/w Adv. Aditi S. Naikare, for the Respondent.

-----  
CORAM: RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 31 JULY, 2025

**PC:-**

1. Mr. Shukla, appearing for the Applicant, submits that the Advocate on record is in personal difficulty. Therefore, he is not able to attend the proceedings today.
2. At the request of Mr. Shukla, stand over to 7 August 2025.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

***(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)***