

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.284 OF 2023**

GOVIND VINAYAK SONAR (DECEASED)  
THR. LRS. SMT. RADHA W/O. GOVIND  
SONAR & ORS. ..APPLICANTS

VS.

C. M. SHRIVASTAVA (SINCE DECEASED) THR.  
LRS. ASHOK KAMAPRASAD SHRIVASTAVA  
& ANR. ..RESPONDENTS

-----

Mr. D.K.Shukla i/b. Mr. D.D.Singh for the Applicants.

Mr.PJ.Thorat i/b. Ms.Aditi Naikare for the Respondents.

-----

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : AUGUST 13, 2025.**

**PC. :**

- 1) Mr.Shukla, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the Applicants has tendered Additional Affidavit of the Applicant no.1(c) dated 13<sup>th</sup> August, 2025. A copy of the same has been served upon Mr.Thorat, learned Advocate for the Respondents.
- 2) At the request of Mr.Shukla, stand over to 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2025.
- 3) *Ad-interim* relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next date.

**(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)**