

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 284 OF 2023

Shri. Govind Vinayak Sonar (since deceased) *...Applicants*  
1A)Smt. Radha wd/o. Govind Sonar &  
Ors.

*V/s.*

Shri. C.M. Shrivastava, (since deceased) *...Respondents*  
1(a) Shri. Ashok Kamaprasad  
Shrivastava & Anr.

\_\_\_\_\_

Mr. D.K. Shukla *i/b. Mr. D.D. Singh for the Applicants.*

\_\_\_\_\_

CORAM: SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED: 23 April 2026.

P.C.:

- 1) Adjourned at the request of the Applicant, list on **22 June 2026**. Interim order granted earlier shall continue to operate till then.